nangastimaransindin a1v3vinineuns

Bachelor of Communication Arts Program in Film

nangns

uumheinTuRaeAangns 135 niein

laseadravidngns

NANGAINIIVING

= a
LHUNITANYILUUUNG

mheieuefeaangns 135 wieia

n. MnadvnAnyMaly 30 wqefn
NANIVINYIDING Y 9  vulein
NAUIYIYTNIN TN YL IVITN 21 mhein

U, NUINIVNANE 99  wiqEnn
NANIT LAY 24 mhein
nauv RN IEAU-UIRY 45 wdweia
NAUIYMANITAU-LTDN 15 whwin
QGHERINY 15 mhwin

A. NUINIYNABNLET 6 widein

sy lunangns

A. NUINIVIRNEINILY 30 nUEAA

NguAWNIWBINgE (9 niein) i (UTsene-UuR-Anwirmenuie)
an. 101 Mwdanguluiinusedniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English
an. 102 Medanguluusunmisdaay 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English
an. 103 mMwdanguluusunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English

NFUINIYIUIMINBLAVIIN (21 iein) i (UTsene-UuR-Anwimenuie)
AN, 101 yinwgnsAniiiensiSeuinasndia 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning
fin. 102 anufunaifies waznsidsundasvesdan 3(3-0-6)
GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation
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fn. 103
GE 103
fn. 104
GE 104
fin. 105
GE 105
fin. 106
GE 106
fn. 107
GE 107

.
NAUIVILLNY
AU, 001
DCA 001
AU, 002
DCA 002
AN, 003
DCA 003
AN, 004
DCA 004
nUN. 005
DCA 005
AUN. 006
DCA 006
AN, 007
DCA 007
nUN. 008
DCA 008

welulaBuaruinnssudieawnan

Technology and Innovation for the Future
quvssnmAugunEileTin

Aesthetics and Well-being for Life
WusinsnadenuuazUseinuialmsivadan

Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
ASMensRuLas MIRRILIBEN Iy

Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development
Imgyrannuduguszneunisuazyinuensidugin

Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

RUNIBUANIE 99 hUenA
(24 wiwna)
AaUznsianiFes

Arts of Storytelling
UsgiRmansnineunslan
History of World Cinema
Aavzutanistiaue

Arts of Presentation

N6 INAIVIA

Digital Photography
Aavzfoufionunineuns
Art Appreciation for Film
Aavgnunmsideslunneuns
The Arts and Politics in Cinema
ANYUATLAZITIUNTTN
Cinema and Literature
nswaRnmeUnS e

Introduction to Movie Making

1 a 14 o o ) a
NAUIYUANIZANU-UIAY (45 #UIBNA)

agu. 101
FMS 101
ngu. 102
FMS 102

guiseAansununMEUnS
Film Aesthetics
WANANSNANNTNEUAS

Film Production Techniques

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

mefn (Usseg-UjiR-Anwinienuies)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

miefn (Ussene-UjuR-Anwinienuied)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-6)
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agu. 103
FMS 103
agu. 203
FMS 203
AU, 204
FMS 204
nyu. 205
FMS 205
ngu. 206
FMS 206
agu. 207
FMS 207
nyu. 208
FMS 208
nyU. 209
FMS 209
Agu. 300
FMS 300
AU, 309
FMS 309
AU, 435
FMS 435
nYU. 436
FMS 436

ﬂwiuamq%uﬁﬁgwuﬁﬂw%ﬂdwuﬂwwaum§
Basic Acting for Film

ameuaslan

World Cinema
MTUATIERUNATNEURAS

Script Analysis
msadeufienuunaneuns
Storytelling for Screenplay
NNDONLUULATATNNTINIUIUNNEURS
Design and Visualization for Film
NIANBNINYUAS

Cinematography
qmawuﬂiimﬂwwsum§uaz§aﬂa

Film and Screen Media Industry
ﬁﬂgwuﬂisuuuﬂ15uéhﬂw5d18ﬁ1
Fundamental in Post Production
NSHANNTNIURS 1

Film Production |
NTUATIZNINTUANIUAS

Film Analysis and Criticism
MTINBLasRILIlATINTENTINUS
Degree Project Research and Development
IAssnsansiinusAalsnweuns

Degree Project in Cinematic Arts

= a a
uastaantsgu 1 9191

YU, 400
FMS 400
%30

neu. 487
FMS 487

nswlsuAuUnSougn1sUTENE U TN

Career Preparation in Screen Media

NENIUNINEUNSILALEINIFRT0

Internship in Film and Screen Media Business

3(0-4-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(1-4-6)
3(1-4-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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1 Aa b4 = 1 a
NRUIYNANIZAU-LEDN (15 wiwnn)

donseunuanuaula lneaunsadonieutunguivile

1. AIUNISHARNINEUAS (Film Production)

NEUN19EUUN (Screenwriting) iefn (Ussene-UjuR-Anwnienuies)
AU, 315 URURNISNUTEUUNA NGRS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 315  Screenwriting Workshop

neu. 319 Uﬁﬁaﬂ’lia’mL%uummwaum%ﬁﬂJuqq 3(2-2-6)
FMS 319  Advanced Screenwriting Workshop

Apu. 323 mMsdeuunmiien neunsianzysson 3(2-2-6)
FMS 323 Screenwriting for Specific Genres

NguN13A1AY (Directing) wiefn (Ussee-UjuR-Anwnienuies)
n8u. 310 NISMAUTNLERY 3(2-2-6)
FMS 310 Directing Actors

ngu. 325 gidunneusslugiusUseiusns 3(3-0-6)
FMS 325  Film Authorship

YW, 329 MSMAURINLAZWINNT 3(2-2-6)
FMS 329 Scene Directing

NHUN1TUIN5UNB9618 (Production Management) wIein (Ussene-UuR-Anwnignuied)
ABU. 330 ASIUHUNTNARNTWEURS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 330  Production Planning for Film

ABU. 337 NISVNUUTEUNIMLAZ AT 581891 3(2-2-6)
FMS 337  Budgeting and Scheduling

8. 339 AMSUTEAIUIUNTENEVINANEURTAISUSENA 3(3-0-6)
FMS 339 Foreign Film Production Service

NguN1TERNUUUMUES19WeUAS (Production Design) wdefn (Ussene-UjuR-Anwnienuies)
ABU. 345  ANSORNLUUNUATNANGUAS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 345 Production Design for Film

ABU. 306 NISANLAIRINKAZAIIYIASEIUTENEUNITUARS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 346  Set Decoration and Props Making

ABU. 347 N1SEENLULIASEIMAINBLazMIuAmTidemaafieiy 3(2-2-6)
FMS 347  Costume Design and Special Effects Makeup
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ngun1saneaIweuns (Cinematography)

AU, 350
FMS 350
nyU. 355
FMS 355
nyU. 357
FMS 357

nstenTweEURsIugY

Advanced Cinematography
MITauasdmsuruERsLarAee
Lighting for Film and Screen Media
nseenLuLTenLazsIAw

Shot and Frame Design

NGUNITEAUNN (Editing)

nYU. 360
FMS 360
NYU. 367
FMS 367
NBYU. 369
FMS 369

UURNISNTZUINNTNAINTTHER
Post Production Workshop
N3ARsIBNINEUNT

Film Editing
FUNILTUNITERUNIN

Aesthetics of Editing

J LA =]
NAUNITUUNINULAZDBNLUULAYY (Sound)

agu. 370
FMS 370
nEgu. 375
FMS 375
nYU. 377
FMS 377

mhefn (Ussene-Ujua-Anwisienuied)

3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)

mhefn (Ussene-UiUR-Anwisienued)

3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(3-0-6)

mhein (Ussene-Uiua-Anwinienues)

nMstuAn@esd@ s unuUNneuas 3(2-2-6)
Sound Recording for Film

N99RNLUVIEILAE MIIAUATUTE NOUAUSUNNEUAS 3(2-2-6)
Sound Design and Scoring for Film

Ufuinsnmsnaadeslusunineuns 3(2-2-6)

Audio Post Production Workshop

wazUeAuseY 2 391 (6 nuledn) fesalull

ngu. 433
FMS 433
N, 434
FMS 434

ASHANNNYURNS 2
Film Production |l
ASHARNNINGURS 3

Film Production Il

mhefn (Ussene-UjUa-Anwisienuieg)
3(2-2-6)

3(2-2-6)

2. A1U§INANINBUASHALHBIa (Film and Screen Media Business)

nyU. 380
FMS 380
NYU. 381
FMS 381

ANSAAIALALNISINTINUY
Marketing and Distribution
AFUSUTNUNANIRNINYURNT

Film Curating and Exhibition

miefin (Ussene-Ujua-Anwisignuied)
33-0-6)

3(2-2-6)

AV VITINNYUAS



nYU. 383
FMS 383
YU, 337
FMS 337
YU, 339
FMS 339

MSUNAUBLKUGINAUALNTIANITUNY
Pitching and Financing
N1YINUUTELNULAZ AN TN IO
Budgeting and Scheduling
MMsUSEEUNUNSENEINNEUASANSUTEINA

Foreign Film Production Service

3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(3-0-6)

3. ATUATNYUASANWILAZNISHANNINEUASNIWABN (Film Studies and Alternative Filmmaking)

AU, 390
FMS 390
AU, 391
FMS 391
nyU. 325
FMS 325
. 327
FMS 327
ngu. 493
FMS 493

4. gunsuansaInsunIneuns (Acting for Screen)

AU, 411
FMS 411
ngu. 413
FMS 413
ngu. 415
FMS 415
AU, 417
FMS 417
nYU. 419
FMS 419

mhefn (Ussens-UfUR-Anwisienued)

wnAnadslunmeunsuasngun neuns
Contemporary Themes in Film: Theory and Practice
quvFemansdugdlununmeuns

Advanced Film Aesthetics
AmfunmeunsluguesUseiusns

Film Authorship

fiudl a7 e waznmadeulm

Space, Time, Sound and Moving Image
UfunismsnEnn neunsaien

Alternative Filmmaking Workshop

ﬂ’liLLam%uqaﬁm%“Umwaum%

Advanced Acting for Screen
NSUANIEIMSUNINIURSIANIZUTZLAY

Acting for Specific Genres
Fosuarmsiadoulmdmiutnuansnineuns

Voice and Movement for the Screen Actor
LWﬂﬁﬂﬂ?i%ﬁ@ﬂ%ﬂ%ﬁ

Advanced Acting Techniques
WATANISAAEDNLAENISNAABUAINAILNTOTNLERS

Casting and Audition Techniques

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)

miein (Ussene-UjuR-Anwisignuied)

3(0-4-6)

3(0-4-6)

3(0-4-6)

3(0-4-6)

3(0-4-6)
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nauduiln (15 wiaenn) dunsudnfnwaivivaineusns aiunsadsnseuiviln leain

%

1) nguAmniiaeivduvesnnsidviaiifouarfazameunsivualiduinin vie
2) nepAvIvesnrduTinzAdvailifsuasAaUr M meuneusTAl e duinn
“msUiuasuneivlungininlieglunaeidavesanui/sesaamui
Fualnameuad @Gnsuindneildlddeuluannivinimeuns) dndnwideu 5 Jviavdnameuns
Suaanseindsolud
mefn (Ussee-UjuR-Anwinienuies)
Ao, 101 AUNIEMEARSTIUNUNNEUAT 3(3-0-6)
FMS 101 Film Aesthetics
ApU. 102 WAl SHARNINEUAS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 102 Film Production Techniques
ABU. 206 MTERNLUULAZAS NN NTIIUUNMNEUNS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 206  Design and Visualization for Film
ngu. 208 Qmammmmwsumimﬁaﬁ]a 3(3-0-6)
FMS 208  Film and Screen Media Industry
ABW. 309 ATIATIZIINTININEUAS 3(3-0-6)

FMS 309 Film Analysis and Criticism

A. NUINIVUADNLET 6 WU2EAA
tihinwazdeudenFouneivduidaaouluuminerdonsann hitdenin 6 miefn wie
FeonFeuluneiniensdaliGounuarudesnisvesidsudwiolud
mhefn (Ussens-UjUa-Anwisienuied)
ABU. 551 MILAAIAINTUNINEURNS 3(0-4-6)
FMS 551 Acting for Film
Ao, 552 UftAnismsaFedlunmeuns 3(2-2-6)
FMS 552 Film Narrative Workshop
neu. 553 UfuRn1snisadenunsusznaudmnsiunineuns 3(2-2-6)
FMS 553 Scoring for Film Workshop
ABl. 555 ns1iinduaznimadouln 3(2-2-6)
FMS 555 Graphics and Animation
ABU. 556 ATuIn1snIneuasLoLe 3(3-0-6)
FMS 556  Surveys of Asian Films
Ao, 557 Tiwuinsnneunselsuuazasn 3(3-0-6)
FMS 557 Surveys of European and American Films
ApW. 558 Iaunmsnneussielonz usenidesls 3(3-0-6)
FMS 558  Surveys of South East Asian Films
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nYU. 559
FMS 559
AU, 560
FMS 560
nYU. 561
FMS 561
YU, 563
FMS 563
NYU. 564
FMS 564
nYU. 565
FMS 565
NYU. 566
FMS 566
nBU. 567
FMS 567
NYU. 568
FMS 568
nYU. 569
FMS 569
ngu. 570
FMS 570
nyu. 571
FMS 571
ngu. 572
FMS 572
ngu. 573
FMS 573
AU, 574
FMS 574
nYU. 576
FMS 576
ngu. 578
FMS 578
ngu. 579
FMS 579

UFURNIINISNENNMNEURTTIARS
Experimental Filmmaking Workshop
Ufuinismsnann neunsansad

Documentary Filmmaking Workshop

FULUINTTUIUMFTVINIUYBINAS 9NN URS

Filmmaker Master Class

o
U

wAtANSAAfENNEURSTUE
Advanced Editing Techniques

WANANLAYLAZNISUTENBUNN

Special Effects and Digital Compositing for Film

nuffunmeuniuazamadeuln
Film Archive Studies
ﬂﬂﬂ%auumﬂnwsum§uuumaﬂ
Screenwriting for Comedy
ﬂ?ﬂ%ﬂﬂUWﬂ?Wﬂﬂ@%%ﬂ?@?ﬁy
Screenwriting for Drama
NSMAUNNEUATLUIRGN
Directing for Comedy
NSMAUNNEUATUUINTIHN
Directing for Drama
ﬂ?i@@ﬂuUUﬂWﬂUﬁ@ﬂWUﬂWW8u@§
Conceptual Design for Film Production
ﬂ?iﬁ?ﬁ?ﬂﬂ?iﬁ%ﬁﬂﬂ?Wﬂumg

Film Producing
NOMNNTINAVULAY
Entertainment Law
Tassadansiandes

Structure of Narrative Art
anuseifiodlununneunsiasinsiem
Continuity in Film and Television
UsgiRmansnisaneninguns
History of Cinematography
aunidndilenunneuns
Music Appreciation for Film
NsANYIFIaTAS

Character Studies

3(2-2-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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Ayu. 580
FMS 580
nyu. 581
FMS 581
NyU. 582
FMS 582
nYU. 583
FMS 583
NYU. 584
FMS 584
Nyu. 585
FMS 585
nYU. 586
FMS 586

nsUsuuAEd v UUA e SLazdeqe
Color Grading for Film and Screen Media
mMsWRLgIAadean

Business Development in Screen Media
wiAnuazUsvlunneuas
Philosophy and Concept in Cinema
nMsteuRaERarMSIaNS o Suans
Relaxation and Concentration for Acting
UsgiRmansnisuanslunmeuns

History of Screen Acting

nsmfudal

Art Direction
NNSES1INATAYNIININE NSV UNINEUAS
Visual Effects for Film

3(2-2-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(0-4-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)

wemn: Nnse3vfiilu 3 (3 - 0 - 6) wiadunisussens 3 Falusseduni InedinsinUjuAsudu

FEINUNANYILALEITINAOULALNSANWIMEALLBIRNINANYY 6 TilussadUnn
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A5 U518

A, nuINIYIANEIN3IL (30 wqena)

NguAPNIWBINgE (9 iein)

an. 101 mwdangulutinysziniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

Anstunslilassadeiiuguuardnummdanguildluinusesiiu Ussnoudemayauugih
auleanarlrideyadium msussseyadndnuue mayaddesiiaule Sesunuvouuazusanansu
dusvesusazay SudsnsuaninsAndiuluEesily §ﬂmgqﬁwmﬁﬂmmiwum Msile 15811 UagAs
Weume Ity sannis

Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to give
informative self-introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as well
as how to express opinions about general issues. Enhance language skills-speaking, listening, reading,

and writing—through integrated methods.

an. 102 nwsanguluusunynedany 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

Ansunsyanaznadoulszloauagduiui Wi ulszdn i ensdufduiusmsdany
nsuaniAsudeya msTsuiiioy waznsesuisanuAnifsiuGowing q luuurmsdsauuazssia lag
yadumsnawrineenisefueuasnsiaue mewalulagiazaufnaseEssa

Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions, exchanging

information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business-related contexts, with

emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and creativity.

an. 103 awsanguluusunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English

AnelunsusseneUssaunisallaessyseasdunatuayy waruansmuAnuAEfUTInAIu
Hueg mavieu uazUssdutlagmluseduanna Taegatunsiamnvinugnsdeassenineiamsssy way
msdeanslulanida Fedrdydenisidunadiodan

Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about living

and working situations, and discussing ¢lobal issues, with concentration on intercultural

communication skills and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming slobal citizens.

AV VITINNYUAS
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NFUIVIYIUIMIINBLAWIN (21 Miein)
/. 101 vinwzmsAniiensiGeuinaondia 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

Anwmgud] ndnn1svesn1shn WaunisAneg1aduszuu 919 MIAnBInng MIfnaseassh
MRt NMsAndansz msRuddam Judu sudnmsdenlesnnudasazanuisaidenedesie
auAnfivnzanluyszendliludinusedriu mavhauwasmsSeudnaentinlsedisiiuszansam

In this course, students will learn about theories and practical thinking tools such as critical
thinking, creative and innovative thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem-solving
thinking, including how to link and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to their

daily life, professional undertakings and lifelong learning.

fn. 102 Anudunaiies waznisidsundasuasdany 3(3-0-06)

GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

a

Anwieumang audnwaz avs wiiuazainwvesandunadesidludselne dsaalan
wardapuduifluiiagiuuazounnn 1wy dnudivia dumsyiamsssa Wudy Wedviniunisidsuulas
vosdanusingg Tudadouditustin Aunadeudidiasiequniey ¢ fid Ae no la deu uay Joan e
wionuumegiuiugauludeslfegnaiinrmguuar iiondougou

In this course, students will learn about definitions, attributes, rights, civic duties and
freedom associated with citizenships and social transformation of Thailand and global communities
in current times and in the future, such as digital society, multicultural society. To be able to live

peacefully and happily with others, it is important to understand evolving changes and learn about

4 dimensions of the environments affecting health, namely, body, mind, society and wisdom.

an. 103 waluladuazuinnssudioaunan 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future

Anwrumum wuadn Mmsiviu sufsnsussgndldimaluladuazuinnssudusingg fatiunis
winnnuandisludieuaielnl nansznuiifidenisdnidudin dsau uaziasugie naonsudnwinisly
U'ﬁziasuﬁl,l,azﬂ’ﬁﬁummm%fwéaumq{lmm_pﬁLﬁmmﬂmﬂiuiagl,l,aw%fmﬂim

In this course, students will learn about concepts and innovative technology and
applications aiming to better a quality of life of people in a new society, including how technology
and innovation affects our livelihood. The course also covers information on intellectual property

protection as a result of technology and innovation.

AV VITINNYUAS
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fv. 104 guvissnwAugunziedin 3(3-0-6)
GE 104  Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

BouinmsliTinedrelinurannuaUzuazianssuiumnnis DagsmedviluFesqurionmd
Rendosiuinuazdsauanaufauzing q wagihn iduasensiisegvesdin desuas Tausssy

In this course, students will explore relevant theories and concepts of aesthetics related to
life and society and learn to cultivate positive outlook and attitude and understanding of different
forms of taste and beauty, which will enhance their perception of diversity and enable them to
appreciate art, music, literature, images, films and other forms of art. Students will also learn how to
depict their imagination via communicative design using images, colors, callisraphy and other related

tools to create value-added identity and characteristics to services, products and media.

. 105 usinsysdiauuavuseinuinlmivedlan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
ﬁﬂmmiw“summm's"mﬁa'swyumuwwﬁmwmegﬁﬁ]LLazmuﬁmﬁé’mamwum’ami
WasuwUamadsruway Tausssuludanalan Lﬁ@lﬁﬁﬂﬁ]ﬂ'ﬁzLﬁuﬁ’lﬁiyﬁﬁﬂ%ﬂwﬂ‘uaﬂﬂiﬁﬁﬂﬂaﬂ
In this course, students will learn about international economic and political collaborations

and developments affecting/constituting changes globally, in order to understand key global issues.

An. 106 mmifmqmiL'EuLLazmiﬁ@umasmé’fﬁu 3(3-0-6)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development

Anwinisdanisuazdndulaniinistuegedusedning ﬁqmié’fmﬂﬁﬂ’mﬁuﬁauqﬂﬂaLLazmi
awmu yasnsiauegudbu Inesadumsysanmsssdamuiiidenadestuuiuniiuil guwu uazdaey
Juddey Lﬁ@iﬁLﬁuﬁﬂﬂiyw’lLLazLLuawmﬂ’ﬁLLﬁlmasi’mLﬂugﬂﬁiim

In this course, students will learn about management and effective financial decision
making, including personal finance management and sustainable development and personal finance
literacy, with special attention on integrated knowledge for local community and society, in order to

highlight key issues and offer practical solutions.
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an. 107 Indgyayrasnnudugusznaunisuaginwensdui 3(3-0-6)
GE 107 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

Anwnasimungudnvaziiddglunisaiednigyramaduiuseneuns Tasifunmsaauuy
H1ves Usgnoudenmsiinnudnainassd wagnisuaamlonalunisBuuazdiiuAanisededinusssy
waza3usssy fanefihianunsaduagyihanuduiivldegaivszdniaa souf wazndrdndulasiusde
\WRNI50l

In this course, students will study and develop important characteristics of entrepreneurial
mindset, with an emphasis on a combination of creativity and entrepreneurship and explore
entrepreneurial opportunities while learning about business best practice and ethics including
leadership skills and qualities, effective leadership characteristics which will enable them to

effectively work as a team and be able to make well-informed decision when required.

U MNNIVUANTE (99 nrenn)
nauAYILNUY (24 wiBAn)
Aun. 001  AavznisianEes 33-0-6)
DCA 001  Arts of Storytelling

Anwguiuumaiazesiiusngludeussinneineg matdEesinudes Miasides aadnuvas
fifvesFenan lassaunazesdUsznouresiFedsn madansianBesiodomnumneuazanuidn nsld
JununmsuazUszaunsallunisadassdidondr inenmsils mamusadu msidenassidon nisagy
Tamuiidaaiunisianzesesaiidaus

This course introduces student to study the styles of storytelling in different kinds of screen

media through dialogue, visual and sound as well as characteristics of good storytelling. It also

focuses on story structures, storytelling techniques, using imagination and personal experience.

auN. 002 UseiRmaninimeunslan 3(3-0-6)
DCA 002  History of World Cinema

Ay Tamnnisnmeunduazunainguasaaudgafidavesnneunsewstu nmeundylsy
naenUATAILINSURIN e UR U Fu GUu 1nvd HAUTUd warlne TnoiTeuifisuanden maun
daau %uuﬁiiuﬁﬁmasiammumsmmaamwaum%

In this course, students will explore cinema evolution and film script from the origin to the
present. This course covers American, European, Indian, Chinese, Korean, the Philippines and Thai

Cinema. It provides comparative studies such as values, beliefs and cultures, and analyzes difference

in values of each nation as reflected in film.
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auN. 003 AaUzwuenisuiaus 3(3-0-6)
DCA 003  Arts of Presentation

ANEINaNNIT sULuUMSHAkazaueUTEIANAIY mim%'w%’ayja A1SMILUIAA N1TUILEUD
anudn nsiawelasinis mslénaluladuazdendivavsznaunininave Andunsiiaueiioannse
ihlUuszneumevinulusuanlaegieiiuszansain

This course examines the principles and styles of speaking and presentation, including
researching, presentation of ideas through speaking and presentation, as well as using technology
and digital media. Students will practice for different purposes or at occasions so they can apply the

skills to daily life and career efficiently.

ANN. 004  NITANUAINAINE 3(2-2-6)
DCA 004  Digital Photography

AnvmguiuagfinUfuAnisaenm drudsznourien veendesddviaaziounimiaudiien aud
gunsaliaiu nsmeruas szuutiufinam arwasden uaznstuiinlig msdresdusznounmlviAnmiu
ULardonuny asualANIAN msanusanlulyswnsufiviuade

This course studies photography theories and practices. It also explores components of digital
single-lens reflex (DSLR) cameras, lens and accessories, light metering, photo recording system,

resolution and file saving, composition for aesthetics as well as photo retouching with modern

programs.

aun. 005  Aavrfoudienunneuns 3(3-0-6)
DCA 005  Art Appreciation for Film

Anvauntemans UsefRmans iomuasguuuuresfaUryasman susoinaufsdagiu nasaau
nsadadszaunisainadugunieslunsandavs woduiugiunisadisassdnnanies uazde
ANnuvnslunIneuns

This course features art appreciation, history, content and style of art in different ages from
the past to the present as well as enables students to gain aesthetic experience in art appreciation

as a basis of storytelling.
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AuN. 006  Aauzniunsiladlunineuns 3(3-0-6)
DCA 006  The Arts and Politics in Cinema

Anwrusyifanuduun Wawin1s nswedeulmdidynisdavzdunisiiesdulssnesngg

<

I (%

ﬂ??ﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂéi%ﬂj’lﬂﬁaﬂt mwsum% ﬂ’]'ﬁLﬁEN Uszvu LLataﬂﬂ%Wﬁﬁﬁ@@ﬂULLatﬂ
This course investigates the history, development and major movement between the arts
and politics in world regions. The relationship between arts, cinema, politics, citizen and influences

among them.

AUN. 007 AINBUATHAZITIANTTY 3(3-0-6)
DCA 007  Cinema and Literature

Anwssunssuonvedlan ImaLé'aﬂmmiimﬂiimﬁﬁwamsi’umLLazmziJuaaﬂﬁLﬂuLLwasm
funsUsEUs wunAnrdeuwisgaalis audmnsdiay Anvssunssukaznuideuluguuuuduiil
dvdnananmeuns

This course investigates eastern and western literary masterpieces, especially prose fiction,
drama and poetry. Student will explore the influence of literary masterpiece, literature and writing

upon cinema.

AU, 008  MSWARMNEUASLDBed 3(3-0-6)
DCA 008  Introduction to Movie Making

AnwINsEUINNIKARNINEURS N15a319EsIFRAUIATe AauAn1sAREDs MIW3ELNSKER NM3HER
nszUIUMIMEINsaNe Bndjianisanerinuasinsisnuuie Lﬁam‘fmﬁugm@iasa(ﬂuisﬁuﬁqﬁu

This course studies process of filmmaking, as well as video clip making production. Student

will practice the process through a workflow from script to screen at basic level.

1 a 14 o o 1 a
NAUIYUANIZANU-UIAU (45 BUBNA)

AEU. 101 AUNIEMEARSTIUNUANEUAT 3(3-0-6)
FMS 101  Film Aesthetics
Anwameunslugusidudouasfals shuwnltfumsfausuassadsuvesaat aaoavdny
ssfUszneuneunilundaunioy nm des naadeulm yundes uaznisdade fsenovaireduiu
i meusdiiioliizoudilanmeunslussiuindstu
This course investigates film as media and art through trends in art and tastes of each age,
including film elements in aesthetics, visual, sound, movement, camera angle and editing, which

compose the film so that students can gain deeper insights into film as art.
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ABY. 102 WATANITNERNINEUNS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 102 Film Production Techniques

Anwarudidessuieatuiniestofldlumandnnimeuns BnufiRnsldgunsaidievinameuns
ey

This course provides students with basic knowledge of equipment for film production,

process in film production, including a workshop on equipment for fundamental film production.

neu. 103 miLLamsﬂguﬁugmﬁm%’wumwsum‘ 3(0-4-6)
FMS 103 Basic Acting for Film

Anwmguinisuansaelnl uagaisanudilaifieadunisuansiignies Anufuanisuans
Fuitugiu malisrnevestinuans msseunats n1smela mandeulm meliidsdunisuansogagns
nsHnUsgamdnda

This course studies modern acting theories and techniques in order to understand the nature
of acting. It also trains students in basic acting to understand raw materials of humans such as body,

voice, mind, and movement.

AP, 203 Aneuaskan 3(3-0-6)
FMS 203  World Cinema

a

Anwnmeunilunsiazginiavedlan 811 Muweunsanginaelde Mivglsuarewsng wuili

V]’N??iaﬂﬁLL@SNaﬂ'ﬁgmUWWQﬁ’ﬂﬂNﬁﬁGiEN’]Uﬂ’]WEJUG\% L‘U%EJUL‘ﬁEJULLﬁ%%Lﬂ'ﬁ’]gﬁﬂﬁ’mLLG\ﬂG\I’NW’NﬂTIlIa@ AL
yosusazyAfiazieuluuameuns AnwiwnanuAngiiunimeunsuaznanuiiddy

This course investigates cinema in each region including Asian, European, and American
Movies. Students will explore, compare, analyze differences in values of each nation as reflected in

cinema, and also explore the concepts behind directors and significant films in each age.

ABU. 204 ATIATIZAUNNINGUAS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 204 Script Analysis

AnwikazlnUfuAn1931As 12 kazARUUNAINEUATUIZANAIGY ﬂ’liﬁ’lﬂ’smlfﬁﬂﬁlgﬂl,mml,az
wunaameuns Boufesdusznauuasinsainsesunnmeuns malssdiuaua Weduitugiulitunis
assassunnmeunsluseduiigatu

This course examines theories and practices in analyzing and interpreting screenplays,
understanding of film forms, genres, and elements as well as structures of scripts, including

evaluation to form a basis of screenwriting in further aspects.
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YU, 205 miLa'wﬁ'aalﬁamuwmwaum‘ 3(2-2-6)
FMS 205  Storytelling for Screenplay

Anweerlszneureuiassn nMsfruaiuauAnvenias Msslasuies msasednuaside
YafrarAs NaFIauNaunNLY ANdIRUedLINNs (Dramatic Action) na3snisiansoslunimeuns
Uszinvsneg AinmsiBeudesde (Treatment) tioyrlusesemduunameunslussduiigeu

This course allows student to explore story elements, themes, plots, characterizations,
dialogues, dramatic action, and storytelling techniques, including a workshop for students to write a

full treatment with all key elements.

AP, 206 nseRnLUULazas A TluUNneUnS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 206  Design and Visualization for Film
Anwmguiidosdumsdadziiionseenuuulunuameuss @y § uas 111 esAUsznou Msinng
naanauAuTionAwNeRaUs Anwinasunmeuniidaulansudiuesdusznevfad Rnufodnng
L%&JuﬂiauLLamL%Wnﬁaugiaimmmwaum% (Storyboard) nmseenuuululanineuns (Poster)
This course studies basic art theories for design in film: line, color, light, shadow, components,
layout, and unity in art. It also features film masterpieces in mise-en-scene, and a workshop on

writing storyboard, and design for posters.

ABU. 207 AIANEATNBUAS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 207  Cinematography
AnvmguiuazndnufUilunisaienmeundiendesseianaieg nisdanandosiu n13da
asfUsznaunw nsligunsalfiisatestiundesdenmeuns Inufoanislénundesnmeunituiiugu
This course examines theories and practices in cinematography with different types of
cameras, basic lighting, and composition. It also trains students to use relevant tools for movie

cameras and in basic shooting.

ngu. 208 Qmammimmwsum%uazﬁaaa 3(3-0-6)
FMS 208  Film and Screen Media Industry

ANWININNINUDITEUU EULLUU 1AT9a3519 LLaSﬂ’lWi’mﬂ’l'ﬁ@T’lLﬁuﬁ’IU?J@QQG\G’Mﬂ'ﬁNﬂ’IWEJuGIﬂV}EJ
Lagsu AR Ay U‘Wumﬁuaamﬁﬂiﬁﬁmﬁ’fmﬁgmm%“gl,l,asLaﬂsuu NOVNUIEAIVANLALEAUATUFA
wsvlaRNINeUAS 'sauﬁaﬁmsrmiimﬁLﬁsaﬁﬁaaﬁuqmammmmwaum‘

This course provides an overview of the systems, structures, management, and key issues of
film industry both in Thailand and overseas. It also explores roles of relevant agencies in public and
private sectors, laws controlling and promoting film, the Film Act, including ethics relevant to film

industry.
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YU, 209 FUFIUNTEUIUNITUAINITEEIN 3(2-2-6)

FMS 209  Fundamental in Post Production

¥ [ '
v A

AnwiTurauLarNIEUINNIURINSHARTUR WY AnUf TAnuluiesujiRnismeanineuns wiverln

43
1%

nssinsie N1sUUANEEY N1TasIunATANAYTUNLEIY
This course studies principles and workflows in post production at basic level. Students will

practice in post production lab. It provides a workshop on editing, audio recording and visual effects.

YU, 300 NITHANNINEUAT 1 3(2-2-6)
FMS 300  Film Production |

ﬁﬂ‘l‘:ﬂLﬁ/]ﬂﬁﬂﬂ’]il,ﬁﬂL%@ﬂLLa%ﬁaﬂ’)’]lJ%iﬂEJﬁ’)EJﬂ’]W %umaummémmwaum% wé‘mmwsum‘mmmgu
Fregunsnfseduilugiulnegafunisidid eadenin madsuun n19219uRunTaIBY A1SEIE9h
NSARFD LaYNIZUIUNNTNAINTENET Lﬁ@lﬁﬁ’]L%Lﬁumwsumﬁﬁuumguﬁamﬁiﬁ

This course studies visual storytelling techniques, film production process. A workshop in film
production at fundamental level focusing on scriptwriting, production planning, shooting, editing and

post production to complete a short film.

8. 309 NITAATIEMINTUANEUAS 3(3-0-6)
FMS 309  Film Analysis and Criticism
AN MO EHNIMEUAT LazngudN1TINTAMNEURT NMTTUUNINTAUNMNEURT ATTUIUTTANVDY
In91501 BndAsngimiansalnneuns
This course investigates film theories and film criticism, how to write film criticism, and ethics

of critics. Student will practice film analysis and criticism.

ABU. 435 MTekazimulAsINsasinug 3(1-4-6)
FMS 435  Degree Project Research and Development

YLEAUDITDIASINTATUNUSNAUL WBANY AT ITUBATWAIL I9MEY bAEM19UUTEUN

'
a waa

wissunsamsuMINanlasinisasinug aussidoulfiRnaeivameusimnun lnenuaudiugey
LLagﬂ’liﬂ']‘UﬂNQm.ﬂ’lW"{]’lﬂﬂmgﬂ'ﬁimﬂ’liﬂ’]ﬂ%‘lﬂﬂ’ﬁ/\lﬂu@'g

This course proposes students with topics of interest to pursue for their degree projects. This
will enable students to acquire skills in analysis, research and development, planning, and budgeting
to complete degree projects, in fulfilling the requirements of the Film Department, which must be

approved by Film Department Committee.
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AU, 436 lasansansinusAalsnneuns 3(1-4-6)
FMS 436 Degree Project in Cinematic Arts

AnunInanlasINsanstnusiiwnaet lneufuRnudeivualunisinlassnisdnansinug

v
f v A

Aavznneuns sl

1. tndnuflavamadeou Feadudn@nududi ¢ widy

2. fosmmidewivn nou. 435 mTouasiaulassnsansinug lunmansinuni 1

3. ﬁﬂ’]‘iﬁ’lLﬁuaNaﬂ’luéﬁ’lﬁ’limz

This course prepares students for completing their degree projects. Students who want to

register in this subject must fulfill the following requirements:

1. Students must be in final year.

2. Must register FM435 Degree Project Research and Development in semester 1

3. Make a public presentation.

AU, 400 MSATENANNNIBNGNITUTENOURN AN 3(3-0-6)
FMS 400  Career Preparation in Screen Media

AnwnazfoRnsdansuutiunasnu (Portfolio) itemIenaundengnisiaulugnaimnssy
ameguas Anw Foud wandsulszaumsaifuiioandnlugnaunssuiiinitos

This course provides students with opportunity to develop and create their portfolios.
Students will get ready to work in screen media industry as well as opportunity to exchange and

share their knowledge and skill with professionals.

nyu. 487 mi'E']mmmwsum%umqiﬁaﬁma 3(3-0-6)
FMS 487  Internship in Film and Screen Media Business

AnuiuuTEnadnnmeuns andlonineuns useniviiiigunsal (Equipment Rental Company)
Tssntuddinannmounslavan anrilnsiel waggsiadons Weliindnwiiiuszaunisallusudiu
A9 U NMTHARAINBUAS NTNARTSE N1srAnaITAR N1sHAnA U lawun N1seuun 1Oudu
Tngtinfnyagdesihmenuuszneunmsiingu elasdesegnielinisemuauuasnsUssiiunare i,
FWAUNUIBUNBUDN

This course includes internships with a range of film and other relevant organizations; for
example, filmmaking companies, film studios, and equipment rental companies, production houses
for TV advertising, TV channels, and screen media so that students will gain experience in diverse
fields such as filmmaking, documentary production, TV advertising production, and screenwriting.
Students must submit their internship reports at the end of their internships, which must be under

supervision and evaluation of Film Department in collaboration with the host organizations.
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nguIvIANIEIU-LTEN (15 viaein)
AU, 315 UHURNSNUTEUUNANEUAS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 315 Screenwriting Workshop

v
g

AN IMANNISTEUUNANEUATNIAUFURU LA DIAUTENDUTDIUNNMEUAT RNUFU|

a

QRN
AMEURSTLAFUNANY TR

This course focuses on screenwriting both forms and elements. A workshop on screenwriting.

ngU. 319 Uﬁﬁ’amimwf‘usuwmwaum‘%y’uqq 3(2-2-6)
FMS 319  Advanced Screenwriting Workshop

Anwmdnnisuazimaianindouunameuaioniaen UiiRnndeuunnineunsieiusuuuy
Tassa$ne uazesdUsznoudun vesnmeund AnufUanisdsuunameunilaedunisiauiiondnual
ameiad saunauegasfatsmilen aladuarsiuu Tasisuannindeulaseing lasadeses
msaednuazidesazas matauEossmlugunnmeuniiauysel

This course gives an overview of principles and techniques for advanced screenwriting,
provides a workshop on screenwriting in style, structure, and other elements, and then focuses on
creating identity with a perfect blend of content, style and pattern: starting from constructing a draft
outline, giving details to the outline and creating character’ s personality, to story development to

complete a final draft screenplay.

Apu. 323 Msdsuunifienineunsiamzysznm 3(2-2-6)
FMS 323 Screenwriting for Specific Genres
Anwlaseasne ensual dnwar walian1silsuunnineussusasUssian InUfuanisideuun
AMNEUASRNIZUTENN 0191 ULWITIR GUUNNTTU WwEUTey duesviny ﬂuhlﬁwmmwaum%tlizLﬂmﬁuq
This course studies structures, characteristics, techniques, and elements of comedy, tragedy,

thriller, and horror in film scripts. It also provides a workshop on screenwriting for specific genres.

ngu. 310 AsAAvlnLans 3(2-2-6)
FMS 310  Directing Actors

Anwvannis maliansidutinuans Bnmdutnuens nsfinnuunameuns nsuszliudnenin
tnuans maufletymesinuanaieldlunisdeviaineund Anufoinsiusuiuinuandunis
MAUATWEUAS

This course examines directing principles, film interpretation, evaluation of actors’ potential,
and solutions to actor-related problems to complete the film shooting. It also arranges a workshop

with actors.

AV VITINNYUAS



21

Yo o

neu. 325 difunmeunslugiusyseiusns 3(3-0-6)

Y

FMS 325 Film Authorship

Yyaa a o o A

Anwvnagdnsigrinasuves AnuaIneuaslugiuedseiusns fidninadAynanlunis
afvassddadnualianii AnwviTinvesifuudazaunuglufutladeeseviinelmangasudu uay
WALINTVBIAIUANATISATIATUAATULUUNEFIRING

This course studies and analyzes the works of film directors as authorship - the most
influential person in creating identity by exploring lives of each director in parallel with contextual

factors leading to the origins of their careers, the development of their creative ideas and their

idiosyncrasies.

AYU. 329 MSMNURINLAZUIYNT 3(2-2-6)
FMS 329 Scene Directing

Anwmdnmawagfinufiinsiituain a1 uazuigms mildmadaamneiieliesdusenausiieg
ussamuiianefifoans sauiiaianumiRuasinugvesnadugifuiia

This course studies principles of scene directing, and also offers a workshop on scene

directing and dramatization, using specific techniques to achieve director’s purpose.

YU 330 NIFVMNUANUNITHAANINEUANT 3(2-2-6)
FMS 330  Production Planning for Film

amﬂ']‘ﬁé,ﬂLLa3’&3‘14@QUﬂ’]i’JWQLLNUﬂ’ﬁNaG}ﬂ’]WEJ‘LW]% GT']LLM‘uIﬂ%ﬁWﬁI ﬂ']3€]J®ﬂ’]iLLa$U§'Vi'ﬁﬂ'1Uﬂ'181u
novfEAMYUAT N15UTEAUIU 5N NMTTAATEUUN warmIaLRULiian3a1evh Haludiunaiuay
quiszana IneRnUfuRTnAuiueIsnIsnann neuns

This course studies principles and process in film production planning, different functions in
film production, management within film production, cooperation, business, script preparation, and
planning for film shooting in terms of time and budget, through a workshop with students from the

subject of Film Production.

N8U. 337 N9TIUUTENIALAZAITINNITANEVIN 3(2-2-6)
FMS 337  Budgeting and Scheduling
ﬁﬂi&ﬂ‘ﬂﬁﬂﬂ’l'ﬁﬂi%LﬁuﬁUU‘igu’]m‘\]’]ﬂUWﬂ’]Wﬂu@'g WMANANITUTUITIUUTZUIU N1T99NLUUAITIY
mMsvhauluginusngg Wemsuimssulszana wagmsmuaunamssaanneunsldegisiiuszanam
This course gives an overview of budget evaluation based on screenplays, techniques for
budgeting and scheduling in different workflows for efficiency of these two areas as well as time

management in movie production.
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AP 339 NSUSTAIUNIUNTENEYINANBURSAUTE LA 3(3-0-6)
FMS 339 Foreign Film Production Service

Anwranwarn1siUTNITNITAEVIAINBUATIINA 19U TZINA sURUUNIINUYBINDINNYn
ANBUATIINUTENAAIL L%Emijﬂ’l‘ﬂsi’ﬂﬂﬂm‘imLﬁamﬁ’ﬂmiﬂUU‘ﬁxm’lm TUTUATUNITINAITIAITYIINY
fldograunivans FouitunounisfaseuarUszaruaiuiuniisausiem feniafzuazionyu i
ﬂgwu’laLLazﬁmﬁﬂiﬂmjﬁﬁLﬁmﬁi’faﬂ \fies1unenazankinesgeyneunsna1Usmaldegiad
Usgansnn

This course gives an overview of types of service provided for foreign film production: working
patterns of film production from different countries; how to use budgeting programs, how to use
worksheets; procedures in coordinating with agencies in both public and private sectors; and relevant

laws and incentives in order to efficiently deliver service for foreign film production.

AU, 345  NN5PBNWUUIUAS 1NN INEUAS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 345 Production Design for Film

s L4

Anwnguiuaginuifinisesniuunuaianmeuns nsdendan n1sdnain MsUsehvggunsal

918941211¥210 N1IAUATIMITBYA N15AIVANAINTINIUAIBIUBBNLUUNUATI NTYIUT AU

(%

MiulazgmiunmiiemMyuafianan1sases deanumineuazensunl H1uesdusenausiiag 19 an

@22

gunsalusznauain anudl 1Hedn nTesusienie

This course studies principles and provides a workshop on production design for film. The
course content includes: the structure of the art department, fundamentals of designs, preparation
and procedures for production design, research and storyboarding; how to work with directors and
art directors; and how to convey meaning and emotions through such components as scenes, props,

locations, clothing and costume.

ABU. 306 MIANLAIRINKAYNNTVLASEIUTENBUNTHARS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 346  Set Decoration and Props Making

AnufuResnuuu afreen dauaganudsann ieldlunsadieinmeuns naeasuflinesnuuy
Jamn uarUszAusietosusznounsuansfiemaiaaniy

This course provides basic techniques of the principles and practices of scenic design, set
decorating and props making. The student will also explores a wide range of creative techniques

such as wood and metal work, sculpting, molding and casting, decorative finishes, model making.
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AU 307 MIERNUUUIATBLAIMELAT MUt emadiafiay 3(2-2-6)
FMS 347  Costume Design and Special Effects Makeup

AnwflugIUNIT0aNLULLATBIUAINTY NTEUINTTTURBUNITOBNLUY Bnnsmdoya Tns1ei
Maras saenaunsuAmfomadafiay fatdunisdenumneriuiiazes Taefinnsysannsaug
waginweuUszyndldlaog1aasneassa

This course studies principles, elements and practicalities of costume design and special

makeup effects, and their relation to design in film. The student will learn how to communicate

design choices both visually and verbally through rendering techniques and research.

[
[

ABU. 350 NISAIEAMNEUNTIUGS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 350  Advanced Cinematography

Anwmdnmsuaznistenimeunidugs nadenldgunsaidnerinmeunsiifarududeuniniu
nMsdauas Anwiauautd dnoaiw nasnuainsaTeuiouna uazauLansisvesgUnsalildlunis
e neunsle

This course studies theories and practices of advanced cinematography. Students will learn
how to use more sophisticated equipment including lighting, understand features and potentials,

and compare different results of each set of equipment.

AUl 355 Mstauasdmiununneunsuaziess 3(2-2-6)
FMS 355  Lighting for Film and Screen Media

AnwwuAangeauuas Inine1n1sdnnas n1sidenldgunsaisuias Indawas wagldiveila
fiy ioliAauasuazussEINIATifens Anufdinmsdauasiiediiesasdenumng

This course studies light theories, lighting psychology as well as how to choose light tools.
Students can practice lighting with special techniques to create the desired light and atmosphere at

a workshop on lighting for storytelling and communication.

ABU. 357 N159BNLUUTORLAZIHSAN 3(2-2-6)
FMS 357  Shot and Frame Design
Anwmdnmansidnesitussduszneunm mstmuagunm anudfyvesnisinedusnoy
A Fievnauaznsiedeulmuesndes iedoansauda ensual mnudn dneenuuudenuazinsuain
This course studies principles of storytelling through visual elements and compositions.
It also offers a workshop on camera movement and direction; shot and frame design, in order to

convey emotions, thoughts, sensations and ideas.
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AU 360 UJUANTNIEUIUNTUAINITHE 3(2-2-6)
FMS 360  Post Production Workshop

Anundumeunansrurumandiniandn sueinUitinusiddutesifinismanineund e
ilanszuaunisvhaundinswan (Workflow) Sausifuauay

This course covers procedures and techniques for picture and audio editing using editing
software. A workshop provides students in the following areas: picture editing, sound editing, sound
mixing, music and color correction. Emphasis is on the overall post-production process, and the

importance of knowing post-production direction before filming takes place.

ABU. 367 NITANRBDNINEUAT 3(2-2-6)
FMS 367  Film Editing

ﬁﬂwmé’ﬂm'ﬁLLazﬂizmum'ﬁé’]é’umw%uﬁugm Si'?umaumiﬁfmul,l,azmﬂﬁﬂ%%ﬂflﬂﬁﬁqﬂﬂiiﬂl,ﬁa
nsdasie InUjuAnisdadonimeuniuszianeieg naenauiieuiinaianenisdadefianunsathunaing
Uszansamlunsyhauiiedinusyansnavesaugidunin

This course studies principles and process of movie editing, working steps and techniques for
film editing. It provides a workshop on film editing for different genres and editing techniques.

Students will create their own projects and begin an exploration of editing theory and aesthetics.

ABU. 369 AUNIBTUIRNITAIFUATN 3(3-0-6)
FMS 369  Aesthetics of Editing

AnwAaUzuazquniszuiainisadiuniw wnAssunsidunionisias osuazdenumng
Anwaudsuamilassulununmeunsussianengg dladnsdfuninvesfdifunimaudifey Sous
magdunmlugiusiedesiio Re-Write unnmsunsuaziiiuauamiunsuansmioguiuasnguesnis
funniiszendldiunmeunsynussiam

This course investigates arts and aesthetics of editing. Students will explore outstanding

films’ editing in various genres, studies the works of influenced film editors as well as utilizes editing

techniques as a re-writing tool for screenplay and value-added solutions.

Aoy, 370 nstuiindesdmsuanunimeuns 32-2-6)
FMS 370 Sound Recording for Film

Anumguinazndnnistuiindeddununmeuns duneunshaudunistuiindedduniseie
ameguns msdenldunsaltuiindeduguiuusiieg BnufuRnstuiindeadelflunuameuns

This course studies theories and principles of sound recording for film, exploring workflows
of sound recording in film production, and how to choose tools for sound recording in film of different

genres. It also provides a workshop on sound recording for film.
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ABU. 375 MIRRNLUULEBILAYNISINAUAIUIZNOUA NS UNINEURS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 375  Sound Design and Scoring for Film

Anwinguuaznanns RnujiRnisesnuuuidssuaginaunsusenaud miunmeunsusenengg
Ussinnveadeuazauniusenaunazisnmaiuld F8nsaiadsazauniszneusiemaincineg wiold
a’umaaammuLﬁmLLazmusﬁﬂixﬂam’mmwaumﬂﬁua’mmmEJLLazﬁmmmmzamﬁ“wLﬁammwaum%

This course investigates theories and principles, including arranging a workshop on sound
design and film score for film of different genres. It also features types of accompanying sound, film
score and how to use it, how to create accompanying sound, film score with several techniques so
that students will be able to design sound and film score for film diversely and appropriately for the

film content.

neu. 377 - UfURnsnseasdsslusnunineuns 3(2-2-6)
FMS 377  Audio Post Production Workshop

Anvdumeu waznsruaumsandedunuaimeuns nstufindemdinsaisrh msdadelds
On-line wag off-line nswaNLldes (Mixing) W@ssUsenaulunimeuns (Foley) n15v1 ADR (Automated
Dialogue Replacement)

This course studies process and workflow in sound production in film, sound recording in
post production, on-line and off-line sound editing, mixing, foley recording, and ADR (Automated

Dialogue Replacement).

YU, 433 AMSHARAINBUAS 2 3(2-2-6)
FMS 433 Film Production |l

?]ﬂ‘d;jffam'im'iwammwwm%mmméﬁﬁaaqﬂﬂiiﬁizﬁum’m TneSusausdnisidouun wmeadanis
desuazAenmnedeninlussduiigedu mynasumsier nsdevin msdase warnsEUIUNTg
sdsnsdnevh Welidusadunmeunsuuaduiiauysa

This course provides training in filmmaking with intermediate equipment, visual storytelling,
and process in film production which starts from screenwriting, production planning, editing, and post

production process to complete a short film project.
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YU, 434 NISHANNINEUNS 3 3(2-2-6)
FMS 434 Film Production Il

AnufiRnisnmanannmeunitueduiiegunsaisedugs madanisaiesuardonumanedae
m‘wmﬂiwéﬁwmﬂwmmazﬁuaﬁs IQEJL%IZJ(%QLLG{WI?L%EJHUW ATINURUNITANTN NI1TE1YN A1THARND
WAZNTLUIUNTUAINITANEIIN Lﬁ@lﬁﬁ’]L%Lﬁumwsumﬁﬁuumguﬁauuﬁiﬁ

This course provides training in filmmaking with more sophisticated equipment, visual
storytelling techniques, and process in film production which starts from screenwriting, production

planning, editing, and post production process to complete a short film project.

ABU. 380  NIIHAIALAZNITINIINUY 3(3-0-6)
FMS 380  Marketing and Distribution

Anwmanlun1suimsnunIneuns 1Aseas1QaaInnIsuAImeuns nsguIun1sHAUIlATINIG
aeuns Anwurunazaudululdvedasinis nseainnmeuns n1siuakazAIUALIUUITUM
N3 NUNULAZAIVANNITHER N1FUTENFURUSAIMEUAT N1TANETUNITVIE NSRBI NEUAS

This course studies film management principles, film industry, and process of film project
development. The content also explains how to conduct a feasibility study of film project and do
the film marketing, budgeting, production planning, public relations, sales promotion, and

distribution.

ABU. 381 MSUSMSUNANIAAINEUNT 3(2-2-6)
FMS 381  Film Curating and Exhibition

ﬁﬂ‘t‘ﬂﬂ'ﬁ%U’JuﬂWiﬁlﬂﬂ’luﬁmiiﬂﬂ’liﬂ’]wEJ‘L!G\% LUINIAITES AT BY ﬂ’TﬁLﬂi’]%ﬁLL‘U’Jﬁ@ VYN
999U NMTAANDUTEAIUIU ﬂ’l'ﬁLgﬁlﬂﬂ’IWEJum%L‘f’Jj’m’lEJ 'i?llﬁﬂﬂﬂ'ﬁﬁm?ﬂG]a’]G]ﬂ’]WEJUG\'iK‘ﬁﬂIuLLagﬁl"NUiSWlﬂ
MM3YlavaNLerUsE I IEURUSAINEUAT NI1TTAUNANIANINEUAS

This course studies the working process of film festivals. It explains how to do networking,
analyze the overall concept, negotiate, and select movies for screening, advertising and public

relations, organizing film festivals, including exploring the film markets both in Thailand and overseas.

NYU. 383 MTUNAUBUNUTINIUAYNITIANISIUYY 3(2-2-6)
FMS 383  Pitching and Financing

Anwmidnms duseu mstiauslassnmsnmeunsuareidnFoafionwdug SeusRauznisye
Anujvanisinauelasenis loifs uaznisesnuuvdouszneumsuniauedaslusunsusneg 714
lagunsviane naenIuAnwInannIs L%fauifﬂismumimﬂ%’ﬁqLma'qL’EunuﬁgﬁuizﬁumaLLazmmma

This course examines principles, process, pitching for film and screen media projects. It also
focuses the art of speaking, the presentation of project ideas, and the design of presentation,

including an overview to gain access to funding both in Thailand and overseas.
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U, 390 winfanuadulunmeunsuasngunneuns 3(3-0-6)
FMS 390  Contemporary Themes in Film: Theory and Practice

ﬁﬂ‘mLLuﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁNﬁﬁﬂﬁUiﬁﬂgium’lwEJ‘L!G]% Asdsulmniadang mmLU?{EJuLLanaqmwﬁLLaz
LLuaﬁmﬁastﬁaawé’qLLazﬁSm%waﬁiammﬁ@a%ﬁqaﬁﬁ Anwiusingnisalaufeuuaznisneusunineuns
fiAnduludaguu wu arusuusslunimeuns (Violence) Mweunsuoswafia (Queer Film) nweuns
Tandiana (Third World Cinema) fus

This course studies contemporary themes in film, social movements, changes in theories and
concepts influencing creativity, popular phenomena, as well as responses to the ongoing film genres

such as violence, queer film, and Third World Cinema.

avu. 391 quvissmanitugdluaunineuns 3(3-0-6)
FMS 391  Advanced Film Aesthetics
Anwiuinisnefadsiazgunssmansuuului (New Aesthetics) vaenmeunsfaly aneuns
NAaBY MWeURsSAaN (Cult Film) u%amwsum%ﬁﬁmmqmau (Cutting-edge) MsAaUs IATIEINAUYD
Hasrsnmeunslasudvsnannuuavdsaliolu (Post-modemism) wazanmunsaimadsauilagy
This course studies development of art and aesthetics of new aesthetics of art film,
experimental film, cult film, and cutting-edge in art. It also analyzes the achievements of filmmakers

influenced by post-modernism and the current affairs.

aBw. 327 i e des uazanedeln 3(2-2-6)
FMS 327  Space, Time, Sound and Moving Image

ﬁﬂmmme‘hﬁq;uazé“ﬂwmﬁuaqmﬂ%’ﬁuﬁ a0 LﬁmLLazm‘WLﬂﬁ@ﬂﬂﬂ%W']W&JW%gﬂLLUW\"N 9
Wau1n1sn1eAdauazrauestnaien meunsauddy anudvimanaluladiidnenisvens
youmasAaUznmeunilugeaiudelm (New Media) AnUgtRnisadrawanuanyszaunisainnsils
WAz (Listening & Seeing) LLasmiﬁwmﬂugﬂLLUUﬁaUzLawwﬁyuﬁ (Site-Specific Art)

This course studies the importance and characteristics of space, time, sound and moving
image in film of different genres, the development of ideas and achievements of major filmmakers,
the advancement of technology that impacts the expansion of art movie into new media. It also

arranges a workshop on listening & seeing and site-specific art.
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oY, 493 UHURNIINISHERNINEUATIGEDN 3(2-2-6)
FMS 493 Alternative Filmmaking Workshop
ﬁﬂmgmwumﬂdﬂL%iaaLLazllizLﬂwmadeEJum‘ﬁImmﬂmms Ansdunoun1suannneuns
Aunna1a1nnsednnmeundnszuandn Anufdinisadiassduasiauinadanisatevinludadiie
AULUUIBININEUASNILEDN
This course studies storytelling in different patterns and film of different genres, workflow of
alternative filmmaking which are different from that of the mainstream. It also provides a workshop

on creativity and developing techniques for making alternative film with limited resources.

ABU. 411 MIuAnsdugIdmsuAHELRS 3(0-4-6)
FMS 411  Advanced Acting for Screen

AnwnazinUfuinisuansdmsuaunineuns d98a36le Insvied Mneunsdsd uazaineuns
Tawann Tngldunvesauusazyszinvlunsiindu Boufdnvazianzivendesiiegunsal luaudamaie
MsAeyFULUUANeY

Students will focus on the actor’ s role in filmmaking process; re-imagination techniques for
camera and microphone; using the elements of the filmmaking process to craft a successful screen

performance; adjusting for cameras and audio recording; understanding commercial, and performing

a variety of work.

ABU. 413 MSHAASENUSUNINEURSINIZUTELAN 3(0-4-6)
FMS 413 Acting for Specific Genres
Anwionsual dnwuy Lazmadanien1unishanslunineuns uaazUssian 019 Uit
auungnss agesiny Wudy ielidladsmnandunmeunsutazyseion Tasjudulidlafionisuans
flanauaraunsndiovenseninldedisfifaly iethamusluldfuunameunsluudasuszinvlusunan
This course studies emotions, characteristics, and techniques for acting for specific genres
such as drama, comedy, and horror in order to understand acting for each genre, which will lead to

better understanding of realistic acting and enable students to apply the knowledge to different

screenplays of specific genres.
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Ao, 415 dssuazmsieasulmdvsutnuansnineuns 3(0-4-6)
FMS 415  Voice and Movement for the Screen Actor

ada o (%

Anwwaginuuavinwenmswasdewaznsiadeulmsaneiignitdmiunswandunineuns

[

nguinmsiesginisadeulmvesine manels Inianiseenidediignénuss suluimquivesnis
gondanaznisld 29unE-eInan Wi on38 0a13n15HaR m‘nm?&mLﬁmwjml,as'i"mﬂ’mﬁ’m%ﬂ’ﬁ
fevh Taufsnsdeansiugifunisuans

This course studies body movement and the correct pronunciation of words, including
theories of pronunciation and how to use verbal versus nonverbal languages for acting. It also
provides a workshop on how to improve voice projection and body movement for screen acting,

how to prepare voice and body for film shooting, and how to communicate with directors.

ngu. 417 mﬂﬁﬂmmam%uqa 3(0-4-6)
FMS 417  Advanced Acting Techniques

Anwmdnnis nuinisuanstugs AndfiinisuanddaeUssondldmadeildsuanuiouwandy
ana Annnssuan (Improvisation) Anldn1w1diu (Accent and Dialect) s3ilufsnsudtymuagnisiau
shumsuansvestinuansusiazeay Jinszimadamsuansenzyana Wethlugnisuszneuanlusunnn

This course studies the principles of advanced acting techniques, and arranges a workshop
on acting by applying internationally recognized techniques, namely Stanislavski’ s System Meisner
Technique and Alexander Technique. It also features improvisation, accent, dialect, problem solving
and acting development of each actor, including an analysis of individual techniques to increase

students’ career potential.

A8U. 419 WALANSAALEBNLALNITNARBUANNEINNTOUNLERS 3(00-4-6)
FMS 419  Casting and Audition Techniques

Anwunaia ﬂigUﬁuﬂ’ﬁﬁuﬂLa’e]ﬂﬁ’ﬂLLﬁﬂﬂﬁmN’]gﬁNﬁlUUWU’m ASUEAIAINNEINITONIUUNUIN
flgsudmsununmeuns nmweunslevan Insviml uazdofianzownonm

This course studies techniques and selection process of actors to fit their roles as well as
demonstrating their acting performance through roles in film, TV commercials, and media with image

storytelling.

AV VITINNYUAS



30

A. KUINIBADNLET (6 Wilwnn)
ABW. 551 NISLAASEIUSUNNEUAT 3(0-4-6)
FMS 551 Acting for Film

Anwmdnnsuansdmivnunmeunfitelfidladnunznauansiigndes Innisuanadesiulae
QQLﬁuﬂmm%ﬂﬂuﬁuasm AaoAAULL AU MINIINITUENIIINUTLAUNITAINTIVDIAULDY SR ANCE
LLfﬁ”ﬂiymLQW’]wﬁ’lLﬁaa&ﬂumamiiﬁ mmlﬂ’fﬂﬂuﬁamméjm LaTANBAUZIANITVEINTRAALT DI
AneUAS

This course studies the principles of film studies in order to get the right understanding of
acting and train students in basic acting. It also enables students to gain insights into characters,
including understanding individual acting problems. The content explains how to solve problems
along with the acting process, understand camera angles as well as particularities of acting for film

so that students can continued on directing or advanced acting.

Ao, 552 URtRnismsaiFedunmeuns 3(2-2-6)
FMS 552 Film Narrative Workshop

AnwuAnuaaianindFesdunmeunsiuuinag Beudfuneunsiaumnunameunsiug
n1sas1enmeuns dnufuanisfanuunaineuns mimgﬂLL‘U‘ULLazLmeqm‘Wsumi‘ﬁ'mmzauﬁuuw
ANEUNT

This course studies concepts and techniques in different styles of storytelling and steps in
developing from script to screen. It provides a workshop on screenplay interpretation as well as how

to find the right patterns and genres for screenplays.

neu. 553 UfuRn1snsasenunsUsznaudnsunineuns 3(2-2-6)
FMS 553 Scoring for Film Workshop
Anwmgufuasnannisiauasusenaunmeuns Inujiansasiassanuniusenounneuns
This course investigates theories and principles of scoring for film and trains students in

creative scoring.

ABY. 555 ndinduazaimadeuln 3(2-2-6)
FMS 555 Graphics and Animation
AnwmdnniseanuuuLazassassdunsfinduasnmiedeulmdmsunmeuns wadads n1sld
wrsesile uariinufuRess
This course studies the principles of designing and creating graphics and animation for film,

techniques, and how to use tools. The course also offers a workshop on this area.
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APU. 556 ITRIWINITANYURTLOLTY 3(3-0-6)
FMS 556  Surveys of Asian Films

=

Anwusziimansuayiiauinsvesningunsanngianaede wwildunefalsiagnansenums

| s

FIAUNTFDUAINEUNS LUSHUMEULALIATITIAULANANIIANUAR ATouvadkfazsfnasiauluau

(% [y

Ameuns Anwiwnanudsgifuameunsuazsasuiidify

This course investigates history and development of Asian films, trends in art and tastes of
each age in relations to the social context, including a comparison and analysis of difference in ideas
and values of each country as reflected in diverse types of movies. It also explores concepts of

prominent directors at different times and their masterpieces.

Aeu. 557 Tiwuinmsnmeunselsuiazeisn 3(3-0-6)
FMS 557 Surveys of European and American Films
AnwilseiimansuasITanuinisvoanineuniainnivylsuazowsnn wwildunisfalsuas
NansEnUIdINfifidenunmeuss Wisuifsulasiaseiauuanaananude Adeuvedusaznd
flazvioulununineuns AnvinuruAngifunimeunsuagnanuiiddy
This course investigates history and development of European and American films, trends in
art and tastes of each age in relations to the social context, including a comparison and analysis of

difference in ideas and values of each country as reflected in diverse types of movies. It also explores

concepts of prominent directors at different times and their masterpieces.

ABU. 558 FTaunnmsmneussiodonz ueonidesls 3(3-0-6)
FMS 558  Surveys of South East Asian Films
AnwUsyifmansuagiinmuinsvenmeunsannginaeidens fueenidesld lagamizainguns
Tne wunlumsadzuazransenumedanudidronuameuns Wisufisuiaziingginnauaneams
awAn MdeveuiazmAfiasvioulununweuns AnviuumuAngiiduniweun fussnanuiddny
This course investigates history and development of South East Asian films, trends in art and
tastes of each age in relations to the social context, including a comparison and analysis of difference
in ideas and values of each country as reflected in diverse types of movies. It also explores concepts

of prominent directors at different times and their masterpieces.
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AU, 559 UHURNIINISHENNINEUATNAGDS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 559  Experimental Filmmaking Workshop

AnwusedAmans Wawin1smeaudn JULUU nasuveslnadanmeuasiuInaaasaud1Ay
%umaummémmwaum%mam IG]EJL%&J(%QLLG]Iﬂ’Iiﬁ’]LL'N‘JUW]&I‘\] AMINUIANNAA N1TNLYT Lﬁ@iﬁﬁﬁmﬁu
AmeuUnvaaesiaNysal

This course studies the history, idea development, styles, and achievements of key
experimental filmmakers. The content includes steps in experimental filmmaking: starting from

inspiration, idea development, and shooting to complete an experimental film project.

AU, 560 UHURNIINISHENNNEUASA1IAR 3(2-2-6)
FMS 560  Documentary Filmmaking Workshop

Anwtunsumanannineunsansed Tasidudaudnsmussidiu nsdunivndeya nisRauseiiu
MITHUUN NMIIUEUNNSENEY n1sanevi nMsduniuel nsdase wagnszuIunIndsnisatevih wWieli
dfadunmeunsasaiiiauysal

This course studies the procedures of documentary production, starting from searching topics,
researching, creating issues, screenwriting, planning of shooting, shooting, interviewing, editing, and

post-production to complete a documentary film project.

ABU. 561 FULUINTTUIUNMTTINNUTRINAS A NEUAS 3(3-0-6)
FMS 561  Filmmaker Master Class

Anw135An L3sTUMIale WAUARTUNITVINNIU NTZUIUNITHAIUIAIUAR Na91U Uszaunisal
N3y wadlarmgilunisasenmeunsvasgitunineuns

This course studies way of thought, inspiration, attitude, idea development, works and
experiences of filmmaker’s idiosyncrasy.
vy, 563 wadiansdadenmeunitugs 3(2-2-6)
FMS 563  Advanced Editing Techniques

AnwAavzuazimaianisdasionineunsvuingd nsdlAnwukuuuazaladnisandenineuns
ludlaqtu msdnwiouuazufuRnumsdasenimeuasvuinetd nmsuilelymmamaialuninuazides
AnUTRNuiadenweunsvUIRgImNTifaeuimue

This course studies editing arts and techniques for feature films and explores selected editing
styles in major films. It provides solutions to technical problems of images and voices. It provides a

workshop on advanced digital editing techniques.
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n8u. 564  melANLAYLaEN1TUIENOUAIN 3(2-2-6)
FMS 564 Special Effects and Digital Compositing for Film
AnwunadauasfinufiRnssuiumsusenounim seninnniiadstuanaeufiames (computer-
generated imagery) NUATNIATIALLAZNINEUAS NITA18YIN green screen N15USULASE (color correction)
ﬂ?i%Wﬁ?tﬁuagﬁWﬁUWﬂigUﬁuﬂﬁiﬁﬁﬂﬁumﬁmuUquﬁﬁWﬂiiNﬂﬂWﬂum%
This course provides techniques and workshops for digital compositing between computer-
generated imagery and images of video and film. It also features the shooting of blue screen and

green screen, color correction, analysis, and work flow in film industry.

ABU. 565 ufiunmeuniiaznmiadeulm 3(3-0-6)
FMS 565  Film Archive Studies

AnwUseifmans wunAnuazudnujoalunisfvinvinimedoulm walulagnafuinw
dothuiinnmiadeulmvianiieg nsdifnuaueyintnmiedeulmlussmalneuazsisUszina

This course investigates history, principles and procedures of film archiving, including the

technology to collect films, audiovisuals and other related subjects.

ABU. 566 NISWHUUNATNEURTLLIAAN 3(2-2-6)
FMS 566  Screenwriting for Comedy

Anwianvae 1ATIE319 (208AT LaZ0IAUTENOUTDIUNAINBUAT SIUTIUNaZATILUINAN ANY)
Uszifiaans 33auns LLamJ'ixLmnsuaaqﬁumgﬂi'ﬁmﬁﬂ'ﬁ'mm'?ﬂumwaumil,azasm HnufuRnisiaeuun
ﬂ?WSN@%%ﬁ%ﬁSﬂi%ﬂ?Waﬂ

This course studies characteristics, structures, characters, and components of comedy in film
and plays. It also explores history, development and genres of comedy scripts for film and plays and

provides a workshop on screenwriting for comedy.

8. 567 MSIRYUUNANEUASUUINTIHN 3(2-2-6)
FMS 567  Screenwriting for Drama

Anwanuue 1A53a519 IazAT LareIAUTENOUTRIUNATNEUAS SILDIUNAZATUUIATILN ANw)
Uszdfmans 3TmuInTs wasUssinnuasunnImeunstasasaswiuingin AnUfuiRnisweuunnineunsway
AYATLUINTIAN

This course studies characteristics, structures, characters, and elements of drama in
screenplay. It also explores history, development and genres of screenplays and drama as well as

providing a workshop on screenwriting for drama.
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ABU. 568  NISAMAUATNEUATILIRAN 3(2-2-6)
FMS 568  Directing for Comedy
Anvmdnnisnisiaiiesuasmaiafifunisuaninineunsuazazasiuinan AnUusnisineu
safutinuans Beuidonglumsuansiiduiudiunsldnmuaznsdadeiiieaiisensuaiiu
This course examines the principles of storytelling and directing techniques for comedy
movies and plays. It also arranges a workshop with actors. Students will learn how to use the right

timing acting for visual, and editing to create humor.

YU 569 NISMAUNTNEUATHUINTIHN 3(2-2-6)
FMS 569  Directing for Drama

Anwmdnnismaandesazimadamiunisuananmeunsuarazasuuang i ndunisiianuun
ameuns BnuftRnishauswdvinuans Seufmadansldnmuaznsdaderiioadisotsuaisalaiun
AUReENlIUTEAVTA N

This course studies the principles of storytelling and directing techniques for drama movies
and plays. It also trains students to interpret screenplays and arranges a workshop with actors.
Students will learn how to use the right timing of acting for visual, and editing to create sympathy

among audience.

AU 570 MsepnuuLaNfiBIuAINELNAS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 570  Conceptual Design for Film Production

ANWINTTUIUNIT NENNIT WUIAANITEBNLULAINAIUTUMUAINEUAS 1S8usn1sldlusunsy
nseenuuuiliiusnsunivians AnufdReenuuuainameuns selusunsunouiames

This course examines process, principles, and concepts of scene design for film production. It
provides a workshop on how to work on widely- used design software and a computer workshop on

scene design.

YU 571 N15BIENTATNANEUAT 3(2-2-6)
FMS 571  Film Producing

FANIUNUINTBI S1INTAT IR T LAz d 97 1d 113 09I AINE U ndNNTUTMITIN
nM3dan1sifian1seruensnann neund egvaiasiduazdivszansaiw Bnufifnissuaenisaing
AINEUNT

This course examines producing role as a film producer, film management. Students will

practice as film producers with film production course.
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YW, 572 nuInegInavLi 3(3-0-6)
FMS 572 Entertainment Law

Anwingranesugsiatiuiisvesdoss gaamnssultiuliis (Entertainment Industry) fuAynaa
#99 MAetes ﬁ&qmqé’mm%’wéﬁumﬂmm n3vidyey N15ANgINY 11531979 N55UAN NsTnw

ANUABANY N1EBINT NIATINAUNINT198NAUTENA LagNISANTUNTEUIUNIITUIAR LUAIE AL

v
CY S o a

Ausznaunsnaenaulnuant Suludsdinuinseselndinmeunsuasdavad nsinssuuisnfsnineuns
g waznmeunslan naenauNIIAUATEENEES AN

This course studies entertainment law in entertainment industry, including intellectual assets,
making agreement, doing business, hiring, commissioning, security, taxes, immigration and customs,
trial court, from entrepreneur to casts, as well as laws and acts, rating system, protection of rights

and freedoms.

Apu. 573 laseademsianiies 3(2-2-6)
FMS 573 Structure of Narrative Art

AnwnUSeudisulasiadnenisans swuunag nszdanudifyvesesduseneululaseasig
nMsaFosidaziuy AnuftAnisasedaslilassaianuusine tenamanudnuaznisainesauidn
fivannvany

This course studies structure of narrative art. A comparison and analysis of difference in
structures of narrative art. Practical storytelling workshop that explores structures as reflected in

diverse types of thoughts and emotions.

A, 574 anuseideslununmeuniuasTngiienl 3(2-2-6)
FMS 574 Continuity in Film and Television

Anwmdnns anuddgyvesnismvauanuseidedlununimeuns Inssie wazdediiai3es
dhonmelindus duneu uagiinig seenauiinufiRnuauanudeidedunsdier

This course studies principles and importance of continuity in film, television, and other screen
media that use visuals for storytelling. It also features process, methods, including a workshop on

continuity in film.
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e, 576 UsgiRmansnisangnineuns 3(3-0-6)
FMS 576  History of Cinematography

Anwrduiidnvesnisarevinimeuns mnuedeulmnarnisiUasunlaweunainnisaievi
amguRsRauRgaLsniENIuiedagty wamsnstevivesiiduniniidnanusardodesszdulan il
audladndsdaindnnsiiugiusasiundanissienmeuns awnsoiluuszgndldfunanuiiielfiaa
wmafiansassassAauiindantngdle

This course studies history and development of cinematography from the beginning to the

present time in relation to the evolution of technology as well as the historical context. It also

explores concepts of prominent cinematographers at different times and their masterpieces.

ApU. 578 ausdidndilenunneuns 3(3-0-6)
FMS 578  Music Appreciation for Film

Anwigunioenans UszIfmand iomuaszuuvuresnunialadaie deudednauisiagoy
paonIuNsEIUsEaUNsaimeiuaurEerlunsuileausd Weluiugiunisadisassd msaides wae
donnumanglunmeuns

This course features aesthetics, history, content and styles of music in different genres from
the past to the present as well as enables students to gain aesthetic experience in music appreciation

as a basis of creative storytelling and communication in film.

ABU. 579 NsANEIFaAT 3(3-0-6)
FMS 579  Character Studies

Anwwarinufuinisesnuuuiazasiunimeuns Msasigivdsuasiruai nsasisdnvueidy
Msad1eTeasEuaLIndeNtiInenTn Meanla warnadnuYednarAs MIadaRRUINSTRITIazAS
ANUANNUSIZNINIEZAT AUAIAYTOIAINADINITHAZAIUUIITAUIVOIRIAZAT

This course gives an overview and workshop on character design in different genres of film:
forming a background, attitudes, and personalities of characters; giving physically, mentally, and
socially contextual details of characters; character development; relationships among characters; and

importance of needs and wants of characters.
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Apu. 580 MsUTuuAddviununmeunsuasdess 3(2-2-6)
FMS 580  Color Grading for Film and Screen Media

Anwindnnisvesnasd wuadaluniseanuuud uazmadetugslunisudlufuudsdlussuuddva
AnuftRnsusvAifiomuauenudeidesaraiiendnuallifuauameunsuazdeassslsunsusiieg
sulluiadnwinszuiunissamsindamuasmsudtamdunnuasdodudunesundnisaieyogaadl
Usgansnn

This course gives an overview and workshop on advanced color grading techniques, color
design in digital post production to control mood, tone, continuity and unity in film. Students will

practice on visual and sound with latest technology in post production workflow.

ngu. 581 ﬂﬂiﬂ’@uquiﬁaﬁaaa 3(3-0-6)
FMS 581  Business Development in Screen Media

Anwnuadn nagnsnisaiislenialugsiades nsduduszneunis msfinronsan msdiaue
1ASINNS N15UBINIAANA ﬂﬁiﬁlﬂgﬁLLaSﬁ’]Lﬁu\ﬂUﬁ;iﬁﬂ A158519LA3891¢ ﬂ’]‘éU%M’liﬂ’J’]&JL?{EN AN ZENELS
duaninadlyy naenrussserusTadluivdn 'E‘]ml,ﬁt"fﬁmia%”mLLmuqiﬁﬁ]ﬁwumwaum‘LLazﬁwua‘”‘uq
et

This course provides an overview of concepts and creative strategies for opportunities in
different kinds of entertainment business, entrepreneurship, negotiation, project presentation, market
search, business set up and management, networking, risk management, including intellectual
property rights and professional ethics. It also arranges a workshop on business plans in film and other

relevant fields.

AP, 582 wnAalazUSvlunweuns 3(3-0-6)
FMS 582 Philosophy and Concept in Cinema

ANWIRIUN NMIFANNKAENITATIAUINETINAUTENIEAS I N UASuAZEYY TngRaT1a1N
Jadudnumuuanseszninand Jo dend iuuwuindeaiinsizet (Psychoanalysis) wazndalassadtaiey
(Post-Structuralism)

This course studies screenplays as well as interpretation. It also creates mutual meaning
between filmmakers and viewers by considering factors of difference in terms of gender, age, race

through psychoanalysis and post-structuralism.

AV VITINNYUAS



38

ABU. 583 MsHBUAANERAYNITTNALBIBNITULARS 3(0-4-6)
FMS 583  Relaxation and Concentration for Acting
ﬁﬂ‘mLLazﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁmiﬁﬂam%LLazmiNauﬂmEJL‘ﬁammam ATLATYNAMUNSDUTNNBUASLEES
nsmela mMsiedeulmisnenie anuswesndanile (Muscle Memory) n154Ad eulwiannnisnevauss
(Contact Movement)
This course trains students in relaxation and concentration for acting. Students will learn how

to prepare their voice, breathing, physical movement, muscle memory and contact movement.

npu. 584 UsgiRmaninisuanslunineuns 3(3-0-6)
FMS 584  History of Screen Acting

ANEITTAIUINTT NANNTT quwzf]‘%aﬂﬂ’]iLLﬁﬂﬂuﬂ’]WEJum%ﬁgdLLGiﬁlﬂﬁ’]Lﬁﬂ%@dﬂ’]WEJumg NADAIU
AannmsveanmsuanaislunmeunsaeTuan uaznmeuningTuoen Wy Suiie fu JUu 1nwid Ine uay
Uspinedue AUFULUY qunses Sm%wamméﬁﬂuLLaﬁwuﬁ'ﬁuﬁﬁfllﬂgjgﬂLLUUﬂ'ﬁLLam"LuﬁaUmwwsum‘

In this course, students will explore acting evolution from the origin to the present. This
course covers Western and Eastern, Indian, Chinese, Japanese, Korean, and Thai Cinema. It provides
comparative studies such as values, beliefs and cultures, analyzes difference in values of each nation

as reflected in acting.

AP, 585  nismiiudad 3(2-2-6)
FMS 585  Art Direction

Anwmguiuazudnmsmiudad wihifiunu BnufdRnmseeniuu madendan nsdaain nsvi
qﬂﬂiaiﬂizﬂaumﬂ N1TUAINTILAZNITOONRUUNIIHY N150BNKULLAS BILAINIE N15as1anadafiuay
saenIunsinesAlsznaulumnliaenndasiuidossn

This course studies theories and principles of art direction, including duties of art department
crews. It also provides a workshop on design, choice of materials, scene setting, prop making, makeup

and hair design, costume design, special effects, as well as scene decoration to fit stories.

ABU. 586  MITASNNARLAYNINAWEINSUNUNMNEUAS 3(2-2-6)
FMS 586  Visual Effects for Film

AnwindnnisuasinuuRnisasiamaniaunisnmlununneuns Ameeuazdenimaieulm
SeusuuIAn Aaly fumeuuaznszuiuntmansumaiaiildlumsadisassdnafivasmaniniauuuaodia
waEaUIR

This course examines principles of visual effects and provides a workshop on this topic in film.
The content also includes photos and media of movie images, concepts, arts, steps and process, as

well as techniques for creating both 2D and 3D visual effects.
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